EQUALIZER / GULF MARK

TARIFF REPORT FY 2022-2023

TARIFF AMOUNT

REPORTING BARRELS OF PAID @ $0.10
Date Received Reference Description CRUDE OIL / MONTH CRUDE OIL PER BARREL
11/29/2022 1159283 EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 10/2022 32,424.330 $3,242.43
EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 11/2022 PENDING PMT FOR NOVEMBER 2022
EQUALIZER, INC. OIL 7 12/2022
EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 01/2023
EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 02/2023
EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 03/2023
EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 04/2023
EQUALIZER, INC. OlL / 05/2023
EQUALIZER, INC. OlL / 06/2023
EQUALIZER, INC. OlL / 07/2023
EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 08/2023
EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 09/2023
FY 2022-2023 - TOTAL $3,242.43
REPORTING REPORTING
Date Received MONTH Reference Description Public Dock MONTH PAID
11/29/2022 OCTOBER 1159264 MONTHLY RAIL FEE $400.00 10/2022 PAID
NOVEMBER MONTHLY RAIL FEE 11/2022
DECEMBER MONTHLY RAIL FEE 12/2022
JANUARY MONTHLY RAIL FEE 01/2023
FEBRUARY MONTHLY RAIL FEE 02/2023
MARCH MONTHLY RAIL FEE 03/2023
APRIL MONTHLY RAIL FEE 04/2023
MAY MONTHLY RAIL FEE 05/2023
JUNE MONTHLY RAIL FEE 06/2023
JULY MONTHLY RAIL FEE 07/2023
AUGUST MONTHLY RAIL FEE 08/2023
SEPTEMBER MONTHLY RAIL FEE 09/2023




CITY OF PORT LAVACA
PORT COMMISSION

MONTHLY TARIFF REPORT
DATE: 10/31/2022
REPORTING PERIOD: OCTOBER 2022
(MONTH) (YEAR)
COMPANY NAME: EQUALIZER INC
MAILING ADDRESS: PO BOX 154579
(P. O. Box Number or Street)
WACO X 76715
(City) (State) (Zip Code)
Tons of Fertilizer BARGE @ 0.65¢ per ton
(Name Product)
32,424.33 Barrels of Crude Oil CRUDE OIL @ 0.010¢ per barrel
(Name Product)
Sacks of Oysters @ 0.10¢ per sack

Subject to the tariff adopted by the City of Port Lavaca Port Commission are hereby reported by
the above-named company during the period covered hereby and payment in
the amountof _§ 3,242.43  is attached hereto representing tariff due in accordance

with above rate.

I hereby certify that this report is submitted in compliance with the requirements of the tariff
adopted by the City of Port Lavaca Port Commission and the information reported hereby is true,
correct and complete.

WITNESS MY HAND this 31 day of OCTOBER 2022
COMPTROLLER MARY MILLER
(Title) (Printed Name)

fuly Authorized Signature)

Port Commission’s Main Office Phone Number: (361) 552-9793 Ext, 242 rparza@portlavaca.org Fax No.: (361) 552-6062

Port Commission’s Main Mailing Address: City of Port Lavacn Port Commission 202 N. Virginia St Port Lavaca, TX 77979



* From  :° Camin Cargo Control
To i GulfMark Energy Inc.

Atth Paul Migala / GulfMark Energy Inc. pauim@guifmarkenergy.com
Shelly Smith / GulfMark Energy Inc. shellys@gulfmarkenergy.com

Product
: CRUDE OIL
Vessel ¢ ATC~ 3482 & 3583
Lacation
* Gulfmark -Port Lavaca, TX

Tank(s)-2) 1
Date 1 13-0CT-2022
File NA® : PVI-12805
Ref, NA® 1 ER221001-A
QUANTITIES - CRUDE OIL P i Tl By
Total Load Quantities - Based on Shore Fiqures
—————c=_~dlLIties - Based on Shore Fiqures
TCV, Barrels @ 60 °F 20, 455,69
Free Water 0.00
GSvV
Barrels @ 60 °F 20,455.69
Gallons @ 60 °F 858,138,98
Long Tons - Air 2,900.781
Metric Tons -~ Air 2,847,330
Short Tons - Alr 3,248.875
Kilograms - Air 2,947,330.0
Pounds - Air 6,497,749.0
API Gravity @ 60 °F (T) 24.3
NSV
Barrels @ 60 °F 20,449.23
Gallons @ 60 °F 858,867.66
Long Tons - Air 2,899.865
Metric Tons - Alr 2,946.399
Short Tons - Air 3,247.849
Kllograms - Air 2,946,389,0
Pounds - Alr 6,495,697.0
SBW % 0,032%x
S&W Val, 6.46
S&W Source

** Quality based on individual open and close of shore tank.

Total Vessel Quantities

Vessel : ATC - 3482
TCV, Bhls @ 60 °F 20,402,680
Free Water 0.00
GSvV




From  : »Camin Cargo Control
To : GulfMark Energy Inc.

Attn Paul Migala / GulfMark Energy Inc,
Shelly Smith / GulfMark Energy Inc.

Product

: CRUDE OIL
Vessel : FMT - 3060
Location

¢ Gulfmark -Port Lavaca, TX

Tank(s) -2} 1

Date : 08-0CT-2022
File NA® i PVI-12808
Ref, NA° . VGR21001-B
QUANTITIES - CRUDE OIL L ¢
Total Load Quantities - Based on Shore Figures
TV, Barrels @ 60 °F 11,983.97
Free Water 0.00
GSV
Barrels @ 60 °F 11,983.97
Gallons @ 60 °F 503,326.74
Long Tans - Air 1,698.332
Metric Tons - Air 1,725,585
Short Tons - Air 1,902.131
Kilograms - Alr 1,725,585.0
Pounds - Air 3,804,263.0
API Gravity @ 60 °F (T) 24.4
NSV
Barrels @ 60 °F 11,975.10
Gallons @ 60 °F 502, 954,20
Long Tons - Alr 1,697.075
Metric Tons - Air 1,724.307
Short Tons - Air 1,800.723
Kilograms - Air 1,724,307.0
Pounds - Air 3,801,447.0
S&8W % 0.074%»
S&W Vval, 8.87
S&W Source

** Quality based on Individual open and close of shore tank.

Total Vessel Quantities

Vessel : FMT - 3060
TCV, Bbls @ 60 °F 11,983.32
Free Water 0.00
GSV

paulm@gulfmarkenergy.com
shellys@gulfmarkenergy.com




